14SK20ZH - 4/2023
重型浆料刀闸阀可隔离流体，即使在最苛刻的工艺条件
下。完整阀门围绕易维护的概念构造。Flowrox™（枫
诺™）浆料刀闸阀的设计是基于 Flowrox™（枫诺™）
多年累积的经验，为磨蚀性和腐蚀性材料工艺应用提供
了可靠的解决方案。它们具有负荷分配环，防止过度加
压，并确保阀套和阀门之间紧密密封。高压阀具有阀套
环挡圈。

114SK20EN - 4/2023
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
Type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
SKW 0100 B010 J 00 S1 N C B A A
SKW0100B010J00S1NCBAA
1. Sign VALVE SERIES
SKW Flowrox heavy duty wafer knife gate valve.
SKF Flowrox heavy duty flanged knife gate valve.
SKH Flowrox heavy duty high pressure knife gate valve.
2. Sign BODY SIZE
0050 DN 50 2"
0080 DN80 3"
0100 DN100 4"
0125 DN125 5"
0150 DN150 6"
0200 DN200 8"
0250 DN250 10"
0300 DN300 12"
0350 DN350 14"
0400 DN400 16"
0450 DN450 18"
0500 DN500 20"
0600 DN600 24"
0650 DN650 26"
0700 DN700 28"
0750 DN750 30"
0800 DN800 32"
0900 DN900 36"
1000 DN1000 40"
1100 DN1100 44"
1200 DN1200 48"
1350 DN1350 54"
1400 DN1400 56"
1500 DN1500 60"
3. Sign WORKING PRESSURE
B004 4 bar
B006 6 bar
B007 7 BAR (Only AS Table D and BS Table D)
B010 10 bar
B014 14 BAR (Only AS Table E and BS Table E)
B020 20 bar
4. Sign FLANGE DRILLING
J PN 10 EN 1092
K PN 16 EN 1092
L PN 25 EN 1092
M PN 40 EN 1092
C ANSI 150 (ASME B16.5)
D ANSI 300 (ASME B16.5)
B BS TABLE D
A AS TABLE D
E AS TABLE E
R JIS 10K
S JIS 16K
Y OTHER
5. Sign BODY MATERIAL
00 Grey Cast iron EN 1561-GJL-250
01 Ductile Iron EN 1563-GJS-450
02 AISI 316 (EN 1.4408 /A351 CF8M)
08 Ductile Iron EN 1563-GJS-500
0Y Other
6. Sign GATE MATERIAL
S1 AISI 316
S2 Duplex 2205
S3 Duplex 2101
S4 17-4PH®
S5 ALLOY C-276
S6 DUPLEX 2507
S7 AISI 316L
S8 AISI 904L
7. Sign GATE COATING
N NONE
8. Sign RING SLEEVE / SEAT

4SK20EN - 4/202312
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
Flowrox™ valves manual actuator type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
FXMH 9 1 PV6 / 0100 S 250 N
FXMH91PV6/0100S250N
1. Sign ACTUATOR SERIES
FXMH Flowrox Manual actuator with direct handwheel
FXMC Manual with chainwheel
2. Sign HOUSING MATERIAL/ATTACHMENT FRAME
2 AISI 316
3 Aluminum, Painted (ONLY PV & PVE DN40-150)
4 Mild steel, painted
9 Not applicable (For PVEG, PVG series only)
3. Sign STEM MATERIAL
1 Mild steel
2 AISI 316
3 AISI 304
Y Other
4. Sign MOUNTING FACE
PV1 PV
PV2 PVE
PV3 PVE/S
PV4 PVS
PV5 PVEG
PV6 PVG
SK1 SKF/SKW (DN50-250)
6. Sign VALVE SIZE
0025 0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600
7. Sign BUSHINGS
A Stainless steel (AISI 316)
B Brass (PVEG-series)
C Carbon Steel (PVG-series)
E PE-1000-AST – 50 °C to 80 °C (For Ex-areas)
H High temperature (PA6G 30F) – 30 °C to 120 °C
N Not applicable
S PE-1000 – 50 °C to 80 °C
Y Other
8. Sign HANDWHEEL SIZE
150 Direct handwheel Diameter 150 mm.
175 Direct handwheel Diameter 175 mm.
200 Direct handwheel Diameter 200 mm.
220 For chainwheel 220 outer diameter.
225 Direct handwheel Diameter 225 mm.
250 Direct handwheel Diameter 250 mm.
320 Direct handwheel Diameter 320 mm.
390 For chainwheel D393-394 outer diameter.
400 Direct handwheel Diameter 400 mm.
600 Direct handwheel Diameter 600 mm.
660 For chainwheel D660 outser diameter.
800 Direct handwheel Diameter 800 mm.
YYY Other
9. Sign BOLT MATERIAL
A FEZN (Standard)
C Stainless steel, A4
N Not applicable (For PVEG, PVG series only)
10. Sign SPECIAL FEATURES
- Blank
Y Other
134SK20EN - 4/2023
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
Flowrox™ valves pneumatic actuator type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
FXA S 2 F S080 A 0100 / S 1 PV1 / M N
FXAS2FS080A0100/S1PV1/MN
1. Sign ACTUATOR SERIES
FXA Flowrox Pneumatic actuator
2. Sign APPLICATION
C For Control duty
S Shut-Off, for  On/Off duty
3. Sign CYLINDER ACTION
1 Single acting, Spring to close
2 Double acting
3 Single acting, Spring to open
4. Sign MODEL (Selected by Valmet Flow Control.)
A Model A
F Model F
Y Other model
5. Sign CYLINDER SIZE
S080 ø80 mm
S100 ø100 mm
S125 ø125 mm
S160 ø160 mm
S200 ø200 mm
S250 ø250 mm
T250 øT250 mm (Tandem)
S320 ø320 mm
T320 øT320 mm (Tandem)
S400 ø400 mm
S500 ø500 mm
S508 ø508 mm
S600 ø600 mm
S609 ø609 mm
S700 ø700 mm
6. Sign DESIGN
A Standard
B Double piston rod for Manual override.
F Integrated positioner (FESTO DFPI-...-C1V-NB3)
7. Sign STROKE
0100
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
8. Sign SEPARATOR
/ Used only for REDUCED BORE pinch valves.
9. Sign REDUCED STROKE
0080
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
- Blank
10. Sign SEPARATOR
/ Used only for REDUCED BORE pinch valves.
11. Sign SEAL OPTION
S Standard temperature (NBR) -20…+80 °C
H High temperature -20…+120 °C
C Cold temperature -40…+60 °C
A Arctic temperature -50…+60 °C
12. Sign CYLINDER MATERIAL
1 Standard (Aluminum barrel/ Steel Chrome coated piston rod)
2 Aluminum barrel (painted) + AISI 316 piston rod
3 AISI 316 (No painting)
4 Fibreglass barrel & Aluminum flanges
Y Other
13. Sign MOUNTING FACE
PV1 PV AND PVE
PV3 PVE/S
PV4 PVS
PV5 PVEG
PV6 PVG
SK1 SKF & SKW
SK2 SKH

4SK20EN - 4/202314
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
Flowrox™ valves hydraulic actuator type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
FXH 2 H 100 A 0150 / 100 S 1 PV1
FXH2H100A0150/100S1PV1
1. Sign ACTUATOR SERIES
FXH Flowrox hydraulic actuator
2. Sign CYLINDER ACTION
2 Double acting
3. Sign MODEL
H Model H
Y Other
4. Sign CYLINDER SIZE
040 ø40 mm
050 ø50 mm
063 ø63 mm
080 ø80 mm
100 ø100 mm
125 ø125 mm
160 ø160 mm
200 ø200 mm
250 ø250 mm
320 ø320 mm
YYY Other
5. Sign DESIGN
A Standard
B Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Open) 24 VDC
C Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Open) 110/120 VAC
D Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Open) 230 VAC
E Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Closed) 24 VDC
F Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Closed) 110/120 VAC
G Integrated solenoid valve(Normally Closed) 230 VAC
H Integrated solenoid valve(Fail Last) 24 VDC
J Integrated solenoid valve(Fail Last) 110/120 VAC
K Integrated solenoid valve(Fail Last) 230 VAC
P Integrated positioner (ONLY FOR CONTROL VALVES)
Y Other
6. Sign STROKE
0100
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
7. Sign SEPARATOR
/ Only if reduced port valve required (CONTROL VALVES
ONLY)
- Blank
8. Sign REDUCED STROKE
0080
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
9. Sign SEAL OPTION
H High temperature (Viton) -15...200 °C
S Standard temperature (NBR) -30…+90 °C
(Standard option)
10. Sign CYLINDER MATERIAL
1 Standard Steel  flanges and barrel, Chrome coated piston rod
2 Standard Steel  flanges and barrel, AISI 316 piston rod
Y Other
11. Sign MOUNTING FACE
PV1 PV AND PVE
PV3 PVE/S
PV4 PVS
SK1 SKF & SKW
SK2 SKH
154SK20EN - 4/2023
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series